*The Wisconsin Figure Skating Club* is happy to be hosting Skate Milwaukee 2021 once again this summer! Be sure to mark your calendar for <u>Wednesday, July 7 through Sunday, July 11, 2021</u> as we bring high level figure skaters back to Milwaukee for the 16<sup>th</sup> annual Skate Milwaukee 2021 Figure Skating Competition.





This US Figure Skating sanctioned competition will be held at the Pettit National Ice Center, an Official Training Site for US Speedskating.

We look forward to welcoming skaters, coaches, and officials back to Milwaukee for this premier event. Look for the official announcement below. Registration will be available through EMS at usfigureskating.org.

The health and well-being of our athletes, officials, coaches, and volunteers is our utmost priority. We will ensure CDC compliance regarding COVID-19 as required by US Figure Skating and the city of Milwaukee.

Skate Milwaukee has a courtesy block of rooms at the <u>Hampton Inn and Suites</u> <u>Milwaukee West</u>, just minutes away from the Pettit National Ice Center. This link will be available until June 18, 2021.

